Asop 67077

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Foreclosure Department RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A. 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 TS No. 10 -0002369

2011-012210 Klamath County, Oregon



10/31/2011 02:27:28 PM

Fee: \$42.00

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Valuable Consideration, the undersigned, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWALT, INC., ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2007-2CB, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-2CB, as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE MLMI TRUST, MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-WMC2, C/O BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 400 National way, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 01/05/2007, executed by JAMES K SIMONO, AND CINDY A SIMONO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, Grantor(s), to FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO, Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., as Beneficiary, recorded on 01/23/2007 as Recorder's fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception number2007-001104 Records of Klamath County, Oregon, describing land. There in: as more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated	OCT 2 5 2011	20 .			
		·	THE	BANK OF NEW YORK	MELLON FKA THE
			BAN	K OF NEW YORK AS T	RUSTEE FOR THE
			CER	TIFICATEHOLDERS OF	CWALT, INC.,
			ALT	ERNATIVE LOAN TRU	ST 2007-2CB,
				TGAGE PASS-THROUG	
				ES 2007-2CBBY ITS AT	
				RICA, N.A. SUCCESSO	
				HOME LOANS SERVICE	
					Control of the second s
					DAT a F 200
			By:		OCT 2 5 2011
				Christina Balandra	Assistant Vice President
State of Ca	lifornia		-		
County of	Ventura)			
	\A* = = ==			RAMON OLIVAS	
	OCT 2 5 2011	before me,			
(insert nam	e actifications essi-	cer) personally app	eared		
				,	() A (// 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
who proved	d to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evide	nce to b	e the person(s) whose nar	ne(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instr	rument and acknowle	dged to methat hers	she/they	executed the same in his/	her/their authorized
			on the ir	strument the person(s), o	r the entity upon behalf of which
the person(A acted executed the	e instrument.			

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

420mg

Signature (Seal)

RAMON OLIVAS

